Tennessee Valley Authority 1101 Market Street, LP 3R Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801



R. M. Krich Vice President Nuclear Licensing

June 15, 2010

10 CFR 50.4

ATTN: Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

> Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-77 and DPR-79 NRC Docket Nos. 50-327 and 50-328

Subject: Air Pollution Control Demolition Permit No. 2824 Approval

The enclosure provides an approved air pollution control demolition permit from the Chattanooga-Hamilton County Air Pollution Control Bureau that is being transmitted as required by Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2, Environmental Technical Specification Section 5.5.2, Changes in Permits and Certifications. This permit allows for the demolition of an open shed and a pole barn.

If you have any questions, please contact James W. Proffitt at (423) 843-6651.

Respectfully,

R. M. Krich

Enclosure: Air Pollution Control Demolition Permit No. 2824

cc (Enclosure):

NRC Regional Administrator – Region II NRC Senior Resident Inspector – Sequoyah Nuclear Plant

ENCLOSURE

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DEMOLITION PERMIT NO. 2824

E-1



May 27, 2010

Mr. Christopher R. Church Site Vice President Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P.O. Box 2000 OPS 4A Soddy Daisy, Tennessee 37384

Air Pollution Control Demolition Permlt No. 2824

Dear Mr. Church:

This constitutes your Air Pollution Control Demolition Permit for the demolition of an open shed and a pole harn at the north end of the Tennessee Valley Authority's Sequoyah Nuclear Plant on Sequoyah Access Road. Ms. Kathy Jones, Asbestos Coordinator, reviewed the pictures Ms. Stephanie Howard, Environmental Manager, sent and determined that the structures were corrugated metal and wood on a concrete slab. No potential asbestos-containing materials appeared to be present. I understand TVA employees are demolishing the structures. This permit is subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein and the provisions of the Chattanooga Air Pollution Control Ordinance. You are approved to begin demolition June 1, 2010.

If the project changes from what has been reported in the notification to include more structures. Air Pollution must be informed in writing or by e-mail and an asbestos survey provided or a survey waiver arranged.

We have received the permit fee of \$100. If you have any questions, please contact me at (423) 643-5970, or Kathy Jones, Ashestos Coordinator, at (423) 643-5980.

Singer Robert H Director

C: Ms. Stephanie Howard, Sequoyah Nuclear Plant

6125 Preservation Drive • Chattanooga, TN 37416-3638 • 423-643-5970 • Fax 423-643-5972 www.apcb.org